## **CHANGE ORDER**

Noner: Town of Lakeview Contractor: Excel Northwest, LLC Ingineer: Adkins Engineering and Surveying, INC Project: McDonald Park Splash Pad  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  DESCREASE INCREASE IN CONTRACT Price In Contract In Contract In Contract In Contract Price In Contract Price In Contract In Contract In Contract In Contract Price In Contract In Contract In Contract In Contract In Contract Price In Contract In Cont				Change Order No.: 2	
Excel Northwest, LLC Addins Engineering and Surveying, INC roject: McDonald Park Splash Pad  INCREASE in Contract Price in Contract Price in Contract Price  1 Time Extension So.00 \$0.00  So.00  Total, Increase Less Decrease \$0.00 Sales Tax (x.x%), if applicable N/a  Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order \$0.00  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  We sum of:  So.00  So.00  So.00  So.00  So.00  So.00  So.00  So.00  Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order  So.00  So.00	Date of Issuance:	6/27/2023			
Ingineer: Adkins Engineering and Surveying, INC Motonald Park Splash Pad  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  DECREASE in Contract Price in Contract Trice	Owner:	Town of Lakeview			
Trible: McDonald Park Splash Pad  The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:    DECREASE in Contract Price   INCREASE in Contract Price   Incontract	Contractor:	Excel Northwest, LLC			
the Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:  DESCRIPTION of Changes Supplemental description, Plans and Specifications attached, as applicable)  DECREASE in Contract Price in Contract Change Order:  Description of Changes Supplemental description, Plans and Specifications attached, as applicable)  Subtotal So.00 \$0.00  Total, Increase Less Decrease So.00  Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order So.00  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order you the sum of:  So.00 So.00  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order So.00  Total Contract price prior to this Change Order:  So.00 So.00  So.00 So.00  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order So.00  So.00 So.00  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract will be (Decreased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order So.00  So.00 So.00  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract will be (Decreased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order So.00  So.00	Engineer:	Adkins Engineering and Surveying, INC			
DECREASE in Contract Price in	Project:	McDonald Park Splash Pad			
DECREASE in Contract Price in	The Contract is mo	dified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:			
Supplemental description, Plans and Specifications attached, as applicable)    DECREASE in Contract Price   In Contract   In Contrac		-	Т		
Subtotal Total, Increase Less Decrease Sales Tax (x,x%), if applicable Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order Stension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  Substantial Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order Stension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  Substantial Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order Stension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  Substantial Net Change Order Substantial Completion: Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Beereased) (Unchanged): Substantial Completion: Substantial Comple	A STANDARD ON STOCK AND ADDRESS OF THE			INCREASE in Contract Price	
Subtotal  Total, Increase Less Decrease Sales Tax (x,x%), if applicable Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order  Not Change in Contract Price for this Change Order  Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order  by the sum of:  Subject of this Change Order:  \$303,277.00  The Contract price prior to this Change Order:  \$303,277.00  The Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  By:  RECOMMENDED:  By:  RECOMMENDED:  By:  ACCEPTED:  By:  Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Project Manager  Date:  June 30, 2022   ACCEPTED:  By:  Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Supervisor	1 Time Exten	sion	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Subtotal Total, Increase Less Decrease Sales Tax (x.x%), if applicable Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order Stetension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  Substituting the sum of:  Substituting the sum of:  Substituting the Substituting the Substituting Change Order:  Substituting the Substituting Substit					
Total, Increase Less Decrease Sales Tax (x.x%), if applicable Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  Supervisor  The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order by the sum of:  Supervisor  Supervisor  Supervisor  Title:  Project Manager Date:  ACCEPTED:  By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Supervisor  Title:  Supervisor  Title:  Supervisor	3		40.00	Ć0.00	
Sales Tax (x.x%), if applicable Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order  USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  The amount of the Contract will be (Becreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order by the sum of:  Solution of:  Solutio				\$0.00	
Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order  Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  The amount of the Contract will be (Beereased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order by the sum of:  Solution of		*			
USTIFICATION: Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  The amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order by the sum of:  Solution of:  Solutio					
Extension of Contract time due to weather delays and to obtain building permits.  the amount of the Contract will be (Decreased) (Increased) (Unchanged) for this Change Order by the sum of:  Solution of the Contract price prior to this Change Order:  Sa03,277.00  the Contract price incorporating this Change Order:  Sa03,277.00  the Contract price incorporating this Change Order:  Sauding Contract price incorporating this Change Order:  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Unchanged).  Sauding Contract period peri		Net Change in Contract Price for this Change Order	\$0.0	0	
rotal Contract price prior to this Change Order:  the Contract price incorporating this Change Order:  the Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  tevised Date of Final Completion:  tevised Date Ready for Final Payment:  RECOMMENDED:  By:  Engineer (if required)  Title:  Project Manager  Date:  ACCEPTED:  By:  ACCEPTED:  ACCEPTED:  By:  Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Supervisor  Title:  Supervisor	he amount of the	Contract will be ( <del>Decreased</del> ) ( <del>Increased</del> ) ( <b>Unchanged)</b> for this Change	e Order		
the Contract price incorporating this Change Order:  \$303,277.00  The Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).  \$8/1/2023  \$8/1/2023  \$8/1/2023  \$8/1/2023  RECOMMENDED:  By:  Engineer (if required)  Title:  Project Manager  Date:  ACCEPTED:  ACCEPTED:  By:  Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Supervisor  Title:  Supervisor	by the sum of:			\$0.00	
the Contract period provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased) (Unchanged).    Substantial Completion:	Total Contract price prior to this Change Order:			\$303,277.00	
RECOMMENDED:  By:	The Contract price incorporating this Change Order:			\$303,277.00	
RECOMMENDED:  By: ACCEPTED:  By: Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title: Project Manager  Date: 7/7/23  ACCEPTED:  ACCEPTED:  By: Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title: Town Manager  Date: June 30, 2022   ACCEPTED:  By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)	The Contract period	d provided for Substantial Completion will be (Increased) (Decreased)	( <del>Unchanged)</del> .	92 days	
RECOMMENDED:  By:	Revised Date of Final Completion:			8/1/2023	
By:	Revised Date Ready	for Final Payment:		8/1/2023	
Engineer (if required)  Title: Project Manager  Date: 7/7/23  ACCEPTED:  By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor	REC	COMMENDED:	ACCEPTED:		
Engineer (if required)  Title: Project Manager  Date: 7/7/23  ACCEPTED:  By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor  Owner (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor	2 1	1 (1	$\Omega$		
Title: Project Manager  Date: 7/7/23  ACCEPTED:  By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor	By:	Ву:_	1 500		
Date: June 30, 2022  ACCEPTED:  By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor	Engineer (if	required)	Owner (Authorized Signatu	ıre)	
ACCEPTED:  By:  Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Supervisor	Title: Pro	oject Manager Title:	Town Ma	nager	
ACCEPTED:  By:  Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title:  Supervisor	Date: 7/7/	Date:	June 30, 2022		
By: Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor	Dutc. ////				
Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor		ACCEPTED:			
Contractor (Authorized Signature)  Title: Supervisor					
		Authorized Signature)			
Date: 7/7/25	Title:	Supervisor			
	Date:	17/23			
19/2023 [Civil Projects\3948-02 Mcdonald Park Splash Pad\Construction Administration\Change Orders\Change Order No. 2 Afril Extension\Change Order #2 Time Extension	5/29/2023	Park Solvek Bad Construction Administration Change Order Change Order No. 1 of 1 Extension Change Order to 7 Inc. Extension	on		